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People Served
FY2023 (Sep 22 – Aug 23)
• General Attendance 306,044
• Theater/Planetarium 114,392
• Special Exhibits    85,479
• Education Programs   28,869
• Events     14,886

 Total  549,670
 Projection  448,094

FY 2024 (Sep 23 – Aug 24)
 Projection (annual) 474,000
 Projection (10/31)   30,650
 Actual (10/31)   29,550



Education and Outreach 

Highlights since June

Families served offsite  5,000
Summer Connections      493
Braille Games           100
Indigenous People’s Day    800
Learn with an Expert 5,469
Spark Program       80

3 Bilingual Educators hired



Collections and Research

• MPM received several significant 
donations of butterflies and moths

• These strengthen the research 
collection of the museum, making MPM 
one of the premier collections in the 
country

• MPM has been very strategic in what it 
adds to the collections – focusing on 
building our collection and research 
strengths. 



Current Facility Issues

Issues over past 6 months:
• Elevators
• Escalators
• Cooling Tower
• Chiller



Financial Update – FY 2023 Actual

Acutal
Revenue:
Public Support 3,506,741
Campaign 3,401,487
Admission Income 2,685,408
Membership 1,351,139
Special Events 820,780
All other 2,243,119
      Total Operating Revenue 14,008,674
Salaries and Wages 6,824,996
Benefits 1,540,832
Supplies & Maintenance 1,326,697
Utilities 1,097,977
Professional Fees 1,249,284
All other 2,250,313
    Total Operating Expenses 14,290,099
Unrestricted support and revenue over expenses
  before Non-Operating Items (281,425)
Other 462,360
    Inc/(dec) in  Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions 180,935

Consolidated Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended August 31, 2023
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		MPM Consolidated Statement of Activities for the Year Ended   8/31/23

				 						YTD		YTD				Prior Year		Prior Year

				MPM, Inc.		Endowment		Eliminations		Actual		 Budget		Dev		Actual		Change

		Revenue:

		  Contributions		2,996,880		914,341		(509,736)		3,401,485		3,100,303		301,182		4,195,820		(794,335)

		  Membership		1,351,138						1,351,138		1,598,094		(246,956)		988,836		362,302

		  Special Event Revenue		820,780						820,780		639,900		180,880		413,734		407,047

		  Public Support		3,506,741						3,506,741		3,585,000		(78,259)		3,505,668		1,073

		  Admissions 		2,685,407						2,685,407		2,334,520		350,887		2,615,706		69,702

		  Theatre/Planetarium		169,155						169,155		250,520		(81,366)		159,328		9,827

		  Programs		67,460		 				67,460		77,100		(9,640)		28,626		38,834

		  Contributed Services		0						0		0		0		0		0

		  Restaurant and Facility Rental		222,827						222,827		176,949		45,879		173,454		49,373

		  Retail 		904,786						904,786		786,875		117,911		849,603		55,183

		  Other income		124,793						124,793		199,370		(74,577)		174,825		(50,031)

		  Net Assets released from restrictions		687,791		66,312				754,103		578,118		175,985		806,994		(52,891)

		      Total Operating Revenue		13,537,760		980,653		(509,736)		14,008,677		13,326,749		681,928		13,912,593		96,084



		Operating Expenses:

		  Cost of Goods Sold		394,656						394,656		328,793		65,864		371,628		23,028

		  Supplies		673,090		 				673,090		947,705		(274,615)		784,500		(111,410)

		  Salaries and Wages		6,824,996						6,824,996		7,306,557		(481,561)		5,916,040		908,956

		  Benefits		1,540,827						1,540,827		1,815,411		(274,584)		1,402,527		138,300

		  Travel		90,084						90,084		119,355		(29,271)		65,461		24,623

		  Insurance		71,631						71,631		73,457		(1,825)		69,377		2,254

		  Marketing/Public Relations		568,274						568,274		644,144		(75,870)		529,638		38,636

		  Member/Donor Development		71,317						71,317		112,995		(41,678)		58,204		13,114

		  Subscriptions/Memberships		50,455						50,455		51,024		(569)		33,419		17,036

		  Maintenance		653,608						653,608		815,292		(161,684)		786,884		(133,276)

		  Utilities		1,097,977						1,097,977		1,032,708		65,269		1,004,589		93,388

		  Professional Fees		1,235,527		523,491		(509,736)		1,249,282		534,483		714,799		821,799		427,483

		  Interest Expense		15,259						15,259		1,100		14,159		1,059		14,200

		  Miscellaneous		171,189						171,189		181,700		(10,511)		168,201		2,988

		 Tax Expense		3,190						3,190		1,700		1,490		1,567		1,622

		  Contributed Services		0						0		0		0		0		0

		    Total Operating Expenses		13,462,080		523,491		(509,736)		13,475,835		13,966,423		(490,588)		12,014,892		1,460,942



		    Inc/(dec) from  Net Assets in Operating Activities		75,680		457,162		0		532,842		(639,674)		1,172,516		1,897,700		(1,364,858)



		Non-Operating Items:

		  Investment Earnings (Loss)		55,564		393,139		 		448,703		0		448,703		(493,019)		941,723

		  Transfer to Endowment		0						0		0		0		0		0

		  Pension  & Post Retirement Expenses		13,657						13,657		(360,000)		373,657		455,018		(441,361)

		  Depreciation & Amoritization		(814,263)						(814,263)		(790,734)		(23,529)		(867,344)		53,081

		  Non-Operating Income  - Covid Related		0						0		0		0		2,572,381		(2,572,381)

		  Foundation for Future Revenue		0						0		0		0		8,806		(8,806)

		  Foundation for Future Expenses		0						0		0		0		(317,717)		317,717

		    Total Non-Operating Items		(745,042)		393,139		0		(351,903)		(1,150,734)		798,831		1,358,125		(1,710,027)



		    Inc/(dec) in  Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions		(669,362)		850,301		0		180,939		(1,790,408)		1,971,348		3,255,825		(3,074,885)



		Changes in With Donor Restricted Net Assets:

		  Contributions		1,362,609		4,821,195				6,183,804		350,000		5,833,804		1,172,506		5,011,299

		  Investment Earnings		38,292		366,609				404,901		0		404,901		(547,431)		952,332

		  Net Assets released from restrictions for operations		(687,791)		(66,312)		0		(754,103)		(578,118)		(175,985)		(806,994)		52,891

		 

		    Inc/(dec) in With Donor Restricted Net Assets		713,110		5,121,492		0		5,834,602		(228,118)		6,062,720		(181,919)		6,016,521





		Inc/(dec) in Net Assets		43,749		5,971,793		0		6,015,542		(2,018,526)		8,034,068		3,073,906		2,941,636



		Total Net Assets at Beginning of Period		10,382,143		9,598,760				19,980,903		10,382,143		0		16,906,999		3,073,904



		Total Net Assets at End of Period		10,425,892		15,570,553		0		25,996,445		8,363,617		8,034,068		19,980,905		6,015,540

		MPM Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of 8/31/23										MPM Stmt		Audit stmt

										Consolidated		Consolidated		Consolidated

				MPM, Inc.		Endowment		Eliminations		8/31/23		8/31/22		 8/31/22		Change



		Assets:

		  Cash and cash equivalents		5,731,554		346,280		(346,280)		5,731,554		8,189,216		8,189,216		(2,457,662)

		  Investments		1,471,778		9,751,484		(9,751,484)		1,471,778		409,229		409,227		1,062,551

		  Accounts Receivable		174,652						174,652		113,470		113,471		61,181

		  Note Receivable		450,000						450,000		0		0		450,000

		  Contributions Receivable -Current		552,437		888,834				1,441,271		213,037		213,037		1,228,234

		  Due From Other Funds/Entities		0		500,000		(500,000)		0		0		0		0

		  Inventories, net		66,835						66,835		55,939		55,939		10,896

		  Prepaid Expenses		101,806						101,806		89,374		89,374		12,432

		    Total Current Assets		8,549,063		11,486,598		(10,597,764)		9,437,897		9,070,265		9,070,264		367,633



		Other Assets:

		  Cash and investments held for endowment		0				10,097,764		10,097,764		7,975,768		7,975,768		2,121,996

		  Contributions Receivable  - Long Term		471,057		4,083,955				4,555,012		868,006		868,006		3,687,006

		    Total Other Aassets		471,057		4,083,955		10,097,764		14,652,776		8,843,774		8,843,774		5,809,002



		Property & Equipment:

		  CIP		59,226						59,226		0		0		59,226

		  Building Additions		19,875,741						19,875,741		19,875,741		19,875,741		(0)

		  Furniture, equipment and other improvements		13,059,378						13,059,378		12,989,560		12,989,560		69,818

		  Right to Use Assset		65,637						65,637		0		0		65,637



		  Gross Property & Equipment		33,059,982		0		0		33,059,982		32,865,301		32,865,301		194,681

		    Less-Accumulated depreciation & amortiization		(25,524,129)						(25,524,129)		(24,726,217)		(24,726,217)		(797,912)

		      Net Property & Equipment		7,535,853		0		0		7,535,853		8,139,083		8,139,084		(603,231)



		Total Assets		16,555,972		15,570,553		(500,000)		31,626,525		26,053,122		26,053,122		5,573,403



		Liabilities and Net Assets:

		  Accounts Payable		324,608						324,608		425,593		425,592		(100,984)

		  Accrued Payroll & Benefits		605,665						605,665		544,583		544,584		61,081

		  Deferred Revenue		1,361,221						1,361,221		1,457,882		1,457,883		(96,662)

		  Refundable Advance		0						0		0		0		0

		 Lease Payable - Current		12,506						12,506		0		247,895		(235,389)

		 Current Portion of Post Retirement Benefits		168,132						168,132		247,895		0		168,132

		  Line of Credit		0						0		0		0		0

		    Total Current Liabilities		2,472,132		0		0		2,472,132		2,675,952		2,675,954		(203,822)



		  Accrued Postretirement Benefits		3,115,817						3,115,817		3,396,265		3,396,265		(280,448)

		  Due to Other Funds/Entities		500,000				(500,000)		0		0		0		0

		  Lease Payable		42,131						42,131		0		0		42,131

		Total Liabilities		6,130,079		0		(500,000)		5,630,079		6,072,217		6,072,219		(442,140)



		Net Assets:

		  Without Donor Restrictions		8,156,845		5,021,871				13,178,716		12,997,779		12,997,782		180,934

		  With Donor Restrictions		2,269,047		10,548,682				12,817,729		6,983,126		6,983,121		5,834,608

		Total Net Assets		10,425,893		15,570,553		0		25,996,446		19,980,905		19,980,903		6,015,543



		Total Liabilities and Net Assets		16,555,972		15,570,553		(500,000)		31,626,525		26,053,122		26,053,122		5,573,403



		Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the Year  Ended 8/31/23

						YTD				Prior YTD

						Actual				Actual



		Operating Activities:

		  Increase in net assets				43,749				2,066,530

		  Adjustments to reconcile net cash flows from operations:

		    Depreciation and amortization				814,263				867,344

		    Loss on disposal of assets				0				0

		    Forgivess of PPP Refundable Advance				0				0

		    Unrealized (gain)/loss on investments				0				72,652

		    Realized (gain)/loss on investments				(60,210)				5,668

		    Contributions restricted for capital and endowment				(1,679)				0

		  Changes in operating assets and liabilities:								 

		    Accounts Receivable				(61,181)				223,960

		    Contribution Receivable				(656,443)				162,394

		    Inventories and Other Assets				(10,896)				(9,967)

		    Prepaid Expenses				(12,432)				(42,278)

		    Accounts Payable, Accrued Expenses and Accrued Benefits				(400,114)				(920,629)

		    Due to Affliates				(400,000)				0

		    Refundable Advance				0				(1,237,700)

		    Deferred Revenue				(96,662)				655,627



		        Total Adjustments				(885,355)				(222,930)



		        Net cash provided/(used) by operating activities				(841,606)				1,843,600



		Investing Activities:

		    Purchases of Property & Equipment				(211,032)				(56,418)

		    Purchases of Property & Equipment - Restricted				0				0

		   Net Change in Note Recievable				(450,000)				0

		   Proceeds from Sale of Investments				248,973				214,608

		    Purchases of Investments				(1,258,635)				(232,143)										 

		          Net cash provided/(used) in investing activities				(1,670,693)				(73,954)



		Financing Activities:

		    Proceeds from contributions restricted for capital and endowment				0				0

		    Net proceeds from Line of Credit				0				0

		    Net change in Lease obligations				54,637				0

		        Net cash provided/(used) in financing activities				54,637				0



		Net Inc/(Dec) in Cash and Cash Equivalents				(2,457,662)				1,769,646



		Cash and Cash Equivalents, beginning of period				8,189,216				6,419,569



		Cash and Cash Equivalents, end of period				5,731,554				8,189,215



































Trued Up



				YTD

				Actual

		Revenue:

		  Contributions		3,401,487

		  Membership		1,351,139

		  Special Event Revenue		820,780

		  Public Support		3,506,741

		  Admissions 		2,685,408

		  Theatre/Planetarium		169,155

		  Programs		67,460

		  Restaurant and Facility Rental		222,828

		  Retail 		904,787

		  Other income		124,793

		  Net Assets released from restrictions		754,096

		      Total Operating Revenue		14,008,674



		Operating Expenses:

		  Cost of Goods Sold		394,657

		  Supplies		673,090

		  Salaries and Wages		6,824,996

		  Benefits		1,540,832

		  Travel		90,085

		  Insurance		71,632

		  Marketing/Public Relations		568,275

		  Member/Donor Development		71,318

		  Subscriptions/Memberships		50,457

		  Maintenance		653,607

		  Utilities		1,097,977

		  Professional Fees		1,249,284

		  Interest Expense		15,259

		  Miscellaneous		174,367

		 Depreciation		814,263

		    Total Operating Expenses		14,290,099



		    Inc/(dec) from  Net Assets in Operating Activities		(281,425)



		Non-Operating Items:

		  Net Investment Return		448,703

		  Pension  & Post Retirement Benefits		13,657

		    Total Non-Operating Items		462,360



		    Inc/(dec) in  Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions		180,935



		Changes in With Donor Restricted Net Assets:

		  Contributions		6,183,805

		  Investment Earnings		404,901

		  Net Assets released from restrictions for operations		(754,096)

		 

		    Inc/(dec) in With Donor Restricted Net Assets		5,834,610





		Inc/(dec) in Net Assets		6,015,545



		Total Net Assets at Beginning of Period		19,980,903



		Total Net Assets at End of Period		25,996,448



		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Consolidated Statement of Activities

		For the Year Ended August 31, 2023



				Acutal



		Revenue:

		Public Support		3,506,741						25%

		Campaign		3,401,487						24%

		Admission Income		2,685,408						19%

		Membership		1,351,139						10%

		Special Events		820,780						6%

		All other		2,243,119						16%

		      Total Operating Revenue		14,008,674						100%



		Salaries and Wages		6,824,996						49%

		Benefits		1,540,832						11%

		Supplies & Maintenance		1,326,697						9%

		Utilities		1,097,977						8%

		Professional Fees		1,249,284						9%

		All other		2,250,313						16%

		    Total Operating Expenses		14,290,099						102%



		Unrestricted support and revenue over expenses

		  before Non-Operating Items		(281,425)						-2%



		Other		462,360						3%



		    Inc/(dec) in  Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions		180,935						1%



		Changes in With Donor Restricted Net Assets:



		  Contributions		6,588,706						47%

		  Net Assets released from restrictions for operations		(754,096)						-5%



		Inc/(dec) in Net Assets		6,015,545						43%









Financial Update as of 9/30/2023

09/30/2023 09/30/2023 09/30/2022
Actual Budget Actual

Public Support 291,667 372,667 291,667
Campaign 147,706 111,423 105,674
Admissions Income 110,168 123,464 108,574
Membership 64,140 59,347 84,720
Special Event Revenue 117,560 134,000 82,100
All other 193,646 190,400 130,122
Total Revenue 924,886 991,300 802,857

Salaries and Wages 575,420 603,117 538,908
Benefits 146,137 167,437 131,464
Supplies & Maintenance 122,526 230,884 118,586
Utilities 83,497 92,910 90,757
Professional Fees 26,874 87,277 35,276
All other 72,376 153,907 96,218
Total Expenditures 1,026,829 1,335,532 1,011,210

Revenues over Expenditures
  before Depreciation & Non-Operating (101,943) (344,232) (208,353)

Depreciation (67,431) (66,708) (66,990)

Excess of Revenues Over
  Under Expenditures (169,374) (410,939) (275,343)

Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

September 30, 2023
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		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
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				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Museum Shops and Concessions		41,130				41,380				41,130				41,380				(250)				896,560				42,687

		Public Support		291,667				372,667				291,667				372,667				(81,000)				3,581,000				291,667

		Campaign 		147,706				111,423				147,706				111,423				36,283				2,260,995				105,674

		Membership		64,140				59,347				64,140				59,347				4,793				1,267,226				84,720

		Special Event Revenue		117,560				134,000				117,560				134,000				(16,440)				863,750				82,100

		MPM Endowment		81,234				81,234				81,234				81,234				0				81,234				66,312

		Grants		5,816				13,133				5,816				13,133				(7,316)				165,816				4,128

		Special Projects/Exhibits		0				0				0				0				0				190,000				5,450

		Capital Campaign		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Restaurant, Catering and Rental Sales		18,614				10,840				18,614				10,840				7,774				385,360				13,366

		Admissions Income		110,168				123,464				110,168				123,464				(13,296)				2,759,680				108,574

		Theatre/Planetarium Admissions Revenue		12,773				6,888				12,773				6,888				5,885				172,412				6,839

		Program Income		10,121				9,100				10,121				9,100				1,021				134,925				3,184

		Other Operating Income		23,958				27,825				23,958				27,825				(3,867)				119,527				(11,844)

		Donated Services		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Revenues		924,886				991,300				924,886				991,300				(66,414)				12,878,485				802,857



		Cost of Goods Sold		17,055				17,540				17,055				17,540				484				380,053				17,854

		Supplies		94,974				168,409				94,974				168,409				73,434				908,762				92,470

		Salaries and Wages		575,420				603,117				575,420				603,117				27,697				7,535,521				538,908

		Benefits		146,137				167,437				146,137				167,437				21,299				2,281,474				131,464

		Travel		(129)				8,018				(129)				8,018				8,147				184,122				311

		Insurance		5,890				5,891				5,890				5,891				1				76,389				5,879

		Public Relations		33,507				95,183				33,507				95,183				61,677				680,786				54,365

		Member\Donor Development		1,938				6,870				1,938				6,870				4,932				105,595				760

		Subscriptions/Memberships		4,894				8,714				4,894				8,714				3,820				63,510				5,185

		Maintenance		27,551				62,475				27,551				62,475				34,924				677,362				26,116

		Utilities		83,497				92,910				83,497				92,910				9,413				1,139,980				90,757

		Professional Fees		26,874				87,277				26,874				87,277				60,403				519,593				35,276

		Interest Expense		1,428				1,396				1,428				1,396				(32)				4,410				1,059

		Miscellaneous		7,793				10,295				7,793				10,295				2,502				179,570				10,804

		Tax Expense		0				0				0				0				0				2,800				0

		Donated Services Used		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		1,026,829				1,335,532				1,026,829				1,335,532				308,703				14,739,927				1,011,210

		Revenues over Expenditures

		  before Depreciation & Non-Operating		(101,943)				(344,232)				(101,943)				(344,232)				242,289				(1,861,442)				(208,353)

		Depreciation		(67,431)				(66,708)				(67,431)				(66,708)				(724)				(788,509)				(66,990)

		Non-operating Expense		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Transfer to Endowment		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		(169,374)				(410,939)				(169,374)				(410,939)				241,565				(2,649,951)				(275,343)



		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		Museum Shops

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Museum Shops		41,130				41,380				41,130				41,380				(250)				896,560				42,687

		Round-up Donations		598				625				598				625				(27)				13,995				667

		Other Operating Income		261				0				261				0				261				0				309

		Total Revenues		41,988				42,005				41,988				42,005				(17)				910,555				43,664



		Cost of Goods Sold		17,055				17,540				17,055				17,540				484				380,053				17,854

		Supplies		883				1,995				883				1,995				1,112				24,181				5,031

		Salaries and Wages		19,115				23,016				19,115				23,016				3,901				304,591				20,300

		Benefits		3,962				4,474				3,962				4,474				512				59,040				3,979

		Travel		0				0				0				0				0				1,500				0

		Public Relations		0				150				0				150				150				600				14

		Subscriptions/Memberships		0				0				0				0				0				200				0

		Maintenance		0				100				0				100				100				600				0

		Professional Fees		449				440				449				440				(9)				5,280				328

		Miscellaneous		1,503				1,421				1,503				1,421				(82)				28,460				1,150

		Sales Tax Expense		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		42,967				49,135				42,967				49,135				6,169				804,504				48,656



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		(978)				(7,130)				(978)				(7,130)				6,152				106,051				(4,992)



		Departments 201000 - 209999, 290001

		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		Facility Rental

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual



		Sponsorships		5,000				0				5,000				0				5,000				0				0

		Rental of Facilities		1,100				0				1,100				0				1,100				0				0

		Restaurant, Catering and Rental Sales		17,514				10,840				17,514				10,840				6,674				385,360				13,366

		Other Operating Income		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Revenues		23,614				10,840				23,614				10,840				12,774				385,360				13,366



		Supplies		77				600				77				600				523				1,600				0

		Salaries and Wages		8,792				10,092				8,792				10,092				1,300				126,715				8,142

		Benefits		1,152				1,442				1,152				1,442				290				18,440				967

		Travel		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Public Relations		0				5,000				0				5,000				5,000				10,000				0

		Member\Donor Development		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Subscriptions/Memberships		0				840				0				840				840				1,200				0

		Maintenance		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Professional Fees		1,500				1,500				1,500				1,500				0				18,000				1,667

		Miscellaneous		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		11,521				19,474				11,521				19,474				7,953				175,955				10,775



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		12,092				(8,634)				12,092				(8,634)				20,726				209,405				2,590



		Departments 210000

		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		Theater/Planetarium

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Sponsorships		0				0				0				0				0				15,000				0

		Lecture Revenue		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		General Admissions Revenue		12,773				6,888				12,773				6,888				5,885				171,612				6,839

		Rental of Facility		0				0				0				0				0				800				0

		Program Income		0				0				0				0				0				69,355				0

		Other Operating Income		6,750				1,000				6,750				1,000				5,750				12,000				10,600

		Total Revenues		19,523				7,888				19,523				7,888				11,635				268,767				17,439



		Cost of Goods		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Supplies		4,515				5,450				4,515				5,450				935				96,634				2,127

		Salaries and Wages		14,219				16,452				14,219				16,452				2,234				218,729				12,434

		Benefits		2,400				2,932				2,400				2,932				532				38,819				2,447

		Travel		0				1,000				0				1,000				1,000				48,500				278

		Insurance		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Public Relations		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Member\Donor Development		0				0				0				0				0				4,500				0

		Subscriptions/Memberships		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Maintenance		0				0				0				0				0				3,500				3,167

		Professional Fees		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Miscellaneous		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Sales Tax Expense		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		21,134				25,834				21,134				25,834				4,701				410,682				20,452



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		(1,611)				(17,946)				(1,611)				(17,946)				16,336				(141,915)				(3,013)



		Departments 290000, 290100

		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		Small Exhibits 

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Donations/Sponsorships		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Ticket Revenue		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		After Hours - Ticket Revenue		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Audio Tour Revenue		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Other Operating Income		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Donated Services		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Revenues		0				0				0				0				0				0				0



		Supplies		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Salaries and Wages		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Benefits		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Travel		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Insurance		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Public Relations		0				0				0				0				0				0				3,256

		Member\Donor Development		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Subscriptions/Memberships		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Maintenance		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Professional Fees		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Miscellaneous		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Donated Services		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		0				0				0				0				0				0				3,256



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		0				0				0				0				0				0				(3,256)



		Departments 576000,588000,591000, 800155, 800175,800195

		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		Development - Unrestricted

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Membership		64,140				59,347				64,140				59,347				4,793				1,267,226				84,720

		Campaign		142,109				110,798				142,109				110,798				31,311				2,232,000				105,007

		MPM Endowment		81,234				81,234				81,234				81,234				0				81,234				66,312

		Total Revenues		287,483				251,379				287,483				251,379				36,104				3,580,460				256,038



		Supplies		44,267				14,625				44,267				14,625				(29,642)				211,268				49,971

		Salaries and Wages		70,307				73,382				70,307				73,382				3,075				977,862				70,747

		Benefits		14,997				17,061				14,997				17,061				2,064				226,766				14,822

		Travel		10				265				10				265				255				4,200				0

		Public Relations		12,855				21,910				12,855				21,910				9,055				95,266				24,267

		Member\Donor Development		975				4,400				975				4,400				3,425				55,325				60

		Subscriptions/Memberships		629				1,760				629				1,760				1,131				18,095				878

		Professional Fees		8,983				2,918				8,983				2,918				(6,065)				58,200				6,090

		Miscellaneous		1,356				1,689				1,356				1,689				332				34,810				1,617

		Total Expenditures		154,380				138,010				154,380				138,010				(16,370)				1,681,792				168,452



		Transfer to endowment		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		133,103				113,369				133,103				113,369				19,734				1,898,668				87,587



		Departments   721000, 721100, 722000

		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		HHM-MPM

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Donations		0				0				0				0				0				0				450

		Miscellaneous		0				0				0				0				0				0				9,435

		Total Revenues		0				0				0				0				0				0				9,885



		Supplies		1,035				250				1,035				250				(785)				6,000				99

		Salaries and Wages		20,180				20,524				20,180				20,524				343				272,350				20,535

		Benefits		3,913				4,824				3,913				4,824				911				63,721				3,064

		Travel		1,021				2,000				1,021				2,000				979				24,000				1,157

		Public Relations		95				3,500				95				3,500				3,405				96,500				3,170

		Member\Donor Development		876				2,000				876				2,000				1,124				24,000				324

		Subscriptions/Memberships		0				1,000				0				1,000				1,000				2,000				980

		Maintenance		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Telephone		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Professional Fees		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Miscellaneous		375				0				375				0				(375)				1,500				0

		Total Expenditures		27,495				34,098				27,495				34,098				6,603				490,070				29,329



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		(27,495)				(34,098)				(27,495)				(34,098)				6,603				(490,070)				(19,444)



		Departments   753000, 598000



		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		Friends

		September 30, 2023



				Month to Date				Month to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				Year to Date				2024 Annual				2023 YTD

				Actual				Budget				Actual				Budget				Variance				Budget				Actual

		Gala		117,560				134,000				117,560				134,000				(16,440)				665,000				82,100

		Food & Froth		0				0				0				0				0				198,750				0

		Progressive Dinner		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		1882 Society		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Donated Services		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Revenues		117,560				134,000				117,560				134,000				(16,440)				863,750				82,100



		Supplies		1,646				14,200				1,646				14,200				12,554				30,700				1,205

		Travel		0				0				0				0				0				500				0

		Insurance		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Public Relations		3,000				36,500				3,000				36,500				33,500				103,000				14,879

		Member\Donor Development		0				0				0				0				0				1,400				0

		Maintenance		3,500				20,000				3,500				20,000				16,500				56,200				0

		Professional Fees		0				15,000				0				15,000				15,000				38,400				0

		Miscellaneous		55				1,000				55				1,000				945				14,000				235

		Sales Tax		0				0				0				0				0				2,800				0

		Donated Services		0				0				0				0				0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		8,201				86,700				8,201				86,700				78,499				247,000				16,319



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		109,359				47,300				109,359				47,300				62,059				616,750				65,781



		Departments   250000, 255000,  257000, 260000

				 



&F




Sheet1 (2)

		Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.

		Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

		September 30, 2023



				09/30/2023				09/30/2023				09/30/2022

				Actual				Budget				Actual



		Public Support		291,667		32%		372,667		38%		291,667		36%

		Campaign 		147,706		16%		111,423		11%		105,674		13%

		Admissions Income		110,168		12%		123,464		12%		108,574		14%

		Membership		64,140		7%		59,347		6%		84,720		11%

		Special Event Revenue		117,560		13%		134,000		14%		82,100		10%

		All other		193,646		21%		190,400		19%		130,122		16%

		Total Revenue		924,886		100%		991,300		100%		802,857		100%



		Salaries and Wages		575,420		62%		603,117		61%		538,908		67%

		Benefits		146,137		16%		167,437		17%		131,464		16%

		Supplies & Maintenance		122,526		13%		230,884		23%		118,586		15%

		Utilities		83,497		9%		92,910		9%		90,757		11%

		Professional Fees		26,874		3%		87,277		9%		35,276		4%

		All other		72,376		8%		153,907		16%		96,218		12%

		Total Expenditures		1,026,829		111%		1,335,532		135%		1,011,210		126%



		Revenues over Expenditures

		  before Depreciation & Non-Operating		(101,943)		-11%		(344,232)		-35%		(208,353)		-26%



		Depreciation		(67,431)		-7%		(66,708)		-7%		(66,990)		-8%



		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		(169,374)		-18%		(410,939)		-41%		(275,343)		-34%





























		Museum Shops and Concessions		41,130				41,380				42,687

		Public Support		291,667				372,667				291,667

		Campaign 		147,706				111,423				105,674

		Membership		64,140				59,347				84,720

		Special Event Revenue		117,560				134,000				82,100

		MPM Endowment		81,234				81,234				66,312

		Grants		5,816				13,133				4,128

		Special Projects/Exhibits		0				0				5,450

		Capital Campaign		0				0				0

		Restaurant, Catering and Rental Sales		18,614				10,840				13,366

		Admissions Income		110,168				123,464				108,574

		Theatre/Planetarium Admissions Revenue		12,773				6,888				6,839

		Program Income		10,121				9,100				3,184

		Other Operating Income		23,958				27,825				(11,844)

		Donated Services		0				0				0

		Total Revenues		924,886				991,300				802,857



		Cost of Goods Sold		17,055				17,540				17,854

		Supplies		94,974				168,409				92,470

		Salaries and Wages		575,420				603,117				538,908

		Benefits		146,137				167,437				131,464

		Travel		(129)				8,018				311

		Insurance		5,890				5,891				5,879

		Public Relations		33,507				95,183				54,365

		Member\Donor Development		1,938				6,870				760

		Subscriptions/Memberships		4,894				8,714				5,185

		Maintenance		27,551				62,475				26,116

		Utilities		83,497				92,910				90,757

		Professional Fees		26,874				87,277				35,276

		Interest Expense		1,428				1,396				1,059

		Miscellaneous		7,793				10,295				10,804

		Tax Expense		0				0				0

		Donated Services Used		0				0				0

		Total Expenditures		1,026,829				1,335,532				1,011,210

		Revenues over Expenditures

		  before Depreciation & Non-Operating		(101,943)				(344,232)				(208,353)

		Depreciation		(67,431)				(66,708)				(66,990)

		Non-operating Expense		0				0				0

		Transfer to Endowment		0				0				0

		Excess of Revenues Over

		  Under Expenditures		(169,374)				(410,939)				(275,343)
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Future Museum

• Site Progress
• Design Progress
• Outreach
• Progress on readying 

collections
• Fundraising Progress



Future Museum
Site Progress
• 3rd building demolished

• Environmental and Geotech Testing 
completed

• Utility poles and final foundation wall – 
December

• Formal Groundbreaking – Spring

Design Progress
• 4th of 4 phases – Construction 

Documents



Future Museum
Outreach
• What: Gathering feedback on design 

and programming aspirations of the 
community

• When: started in 2016 and has been 
continuous since then – hundreds of 
sessions & feedback from thousands

• How: focus groups, townhalls, 
surveys, interviews, conversations

• Who: teachers, students, Indigenous 
community, members, general public, 
partners, neighborhood groups, and 
future@mpm.edu



Future Museum

Collections Move Prep
• Inventory and barcoding for zoology, geology and 

anthropology collections
• Readying history glass and ceramics for packing
• Inventory and barcode European Village 

decorative arts
• Inventory and assessment of library 
• RFP issued for high density storage systems
• Begun search for offsite storage facility



Major Gifts 
Phase

Timeline: 
Groundbreaking to 

12/2025

Focus: Gifts of 
$25,000+

 

Leadership Gifts 
Phase

Timeline: 1/2023 to 
Spring 2024

Focus: Gifts of 
$100,000+

 

Principal Gifts 
Phase

Timeline: Through 
12/2022

Focus: Gifts of $1M+ 
and Gifts from Board

 

Community 
Gifts Phase

Timeline: 1/2026 to 
Opening

Focus: All Gifts/Direct 
Mail/Penny 

Drives/Opening Gala
 

Milestone 1: 
$20M raised by 

7/22—GOAL 
MET

Milestone 2: 
$40M raised by 
12/22—GOAL 

MET

Milestone: 
$108M by 

Spring 2024—
ON TRACK

Milestone: 
$130M by 
12/2025

Milestone: 
$150M by 
12/2026

WE ARE 
HERE
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pa
ig

n 
Ti

m
el

in
e


	Milwaukee Public Museum �Report for Activities ending 10/31/23
	Agenda
	 People Served
	 Education and Outreach 
	Collections and Research
	Current Facility Issues�
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Future Museum
	Future Museum
	Future Museum
	Future Museum
	Slide Number 13

